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Mich, State High School
Class A Track C ships
Sat. May 23, 1970

Univ. of Mich. - Ann Arbor

Preliminary Heats

10:00 A.M. - 120 yd. High Hurdle Preliminaries
Qualify 4 men to semi - finals

Lane - Heat #1 Lane - Heat #2

2. Deblaey, Chris
Grand Haven

3. Trrmpe, Tom
G.R. Kentwood

4. Kreutzinger, Howard
Lansing Everett

5. Reeves, Melvin
Pontiac Northern

6. Tyner, Tom
Warren Fitzgerald

7. Brown, Henry
Highland Park

8. Maring, Tim
Muskegon

2. Benson, James
Bedford Union

3. Lossing, Stew
Warferi

4, Pettus, Garrade
Belleville

5. Schneider, Joe
T^andotte

6. Skaff, William
Grand Blanc

7. Imre, Werner
E. Detroit

8. McClarnon, Bill
Bir. Groves

15.7 16.1

15.3 15.3

15.0 15.0

14,3 14.4

14.9 14.9

15.3 15.25

15.5 15.5

Lane - Heat #3 Lane - Heat #4

2. Peterson, Mitchell
Det. Central

^ii^tem. Robert ^ ,
A.A Huron

4. McKinnon, Ken
Saginaw High

5. Whitican, Fred
Port Huron

6. McDermott, Mike
Taylor Kennedy

7. Light, Ron
Flint Northern

8. Patterson, Ron
Benton Harbor

2.
16.1

Ra»stead7-^Merri>tt-
Bir. Seaholm

4. Williams, Delma
Flint No'western

5. Dart, Steve
East Lansing

6. Jenkins, Floyd
Det. Western

7. Bevier, Randy
W. Bloomfield

8. Peterman, Bill
Liv. Stevenson

15.3. 15.4

15.0 15.1

14.7

14.8

14.6

14.3

15.2 15.2

15.5 15.48

10:20 A.M. - 100 Yard Dash Preliminaries
Qualify 4 men to semi - finals

Lane - Heat »1 Lane - Heat #2

1. MacCallum, Scott
G.R. Creston

2. Smith, Dan
Milford

3. Benton, Mike
Pontiac Northern 10.2

4, Hollins, Willie 5
D

2
10.5

10.44

earborn Robichaud 10.1
5. Smith, Ralph

Flint Southwestern 9.9
6. Griffin, Mike

Lansing Baetotli
7. Pikes, Ambrose

Lansing Eastern
8. Woods, Carlos

Det. Mackenzie

10.1

10.2

10,4

. Rollins, Mike
Oak Park

3. Huyser, Rick
Warren Lincoln

4. Carrier, Richard
Port Huron

. Dill, Marshall
Det. Northern

6. Garth, Robert
Det, Kettering

* 7. Georgoff, Thomas
Dearborn

8. Anderson, Ray
Muskegon

10.4

10,25

10,2

9.9

10.1

10.2

,0.0,4
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10:20 A*M. - cont.

Lane - Heat #3 Lane - Heat##4

2. Shaheen, Tom
Det. Thurston

3. Mars, James
Hazel Park

4. smith, Leonard
Pontiac Central

5. Rhodes, Rodney
Benton Harbor

6. Ross, Ricky
Det. Southeastern

7. Bender, Itork
Farmington

8. Eubank, Robert
G.R. Union

2. Huxley, George
Ypsilanti

3. Klobuchar, Joe
Pvlht Searstey

4. Ray, Tom
Monroe

5. Hopkins, Donald
Benton Harbor

6. Polk, Ron
Flint Northern

7. Homphrey, Dale
Pontiac Central

8. Righetti, Ernie
Wayne

10.49 10.5

10.2 10.3

10.2 10.2

10.0 10.0

10.1 10.05

10.2 10.2

10.35 10.3

10:40 A.M. - 180 yd. Low Hurdles
Qualify 4 to semi - finals

Lane - Heat #1 Lane - Heat #2

2. Trimpe, Tom

Kentwood 5^i^^''>^j21.0
3. Williams, Delma

Flint Northwestern 20.5
4. Newman, Mark

Liv. Franklin
5. Reeves, Mel

Pontiac Northern
6. Brown, Tom

Royal Oak Kimbal 1
7T ~HbSleh> Bob

20.85

19.2

20.4

Lansing Sexton
8. Kuzma, Dan

Bloomfield Hills Andover
19.9

„
19.9

2. Ramstad, Bruce
Watson

3. Hubbard, Greg
Westland -Glenn

4. Jenkins, Floyd
Det. Western

5. Leweke, Rick
Lansing Sexton

$. Benson, James
Redf orjd- Union^

Broifli,^-aanry7

Highland Park
8, Light, Ron

Flint Northern

20.8

19.84

19.3

20.1

  r—21-W-2

20.5

20.4

Lane - Heat #3 Lane - Heat #4

2. Dart, Steve
East Lansing

3. Campbell, Gary
Mt. Clemens

4. Sayle, Isiah
Highland paek

5. Tyner, Tom
Fitzgerald

6. Richardson, Jim
Midland

7. Hill, Elemvel
Central

8. Bevier, Randy
W. Blommfield

2. Cassleman, Bob i
Cathi Central 3

3. Ramstead, Merritt
Bir. Seaholm

4. Pettus, Garrade
Belleville

5. Blair, Bob
Warren Lincoln

6, Wolowiec, Henry
Edsel Ford

7. Sebneider, Joe
Wyandotte

20.2

20.6

20.6

19.5

19.5

19.8

19.4

20.6 9

20.15

20.8

21.4

20.3

11:00 A.M. - 220 Yard Dash Preliminaries
Qualify 4 men to seni - finals

Lane - Heat #1
T

Lane - Heat #2
1. Hopkins, Donald

Benton Harbor
2. Brown, Dnitri

Det. Cass
3, Harms, Bruce

Utica

4. Peaphon, Gary
Bridgeport

. Hollin, Willie
Dearborn Robichaud 23.1

‘2. Carrier, Richard
Port Huron

3. Rhodes, Rodney
Benton Harbor

4. Hxixley, George
Ypsilanti

22.2

22.2

23.5

22.2

24.2

23.1

4 22.6
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11:00 A.K. cont.

Lane - Heat #2Lane - Heat #1

5. Korczyd, Bob
Dearborn Edsel Ford 22,7

6. Huyser, Rick
Warren Lincoln

7. Eubanks, Robert
G.R. Union

23.1

23.6

5. Smith, Dan
Milford

6. Righetti, Ernie
Wayne

7. Bender, Mark
Farmington

23.52

23.12

22.8

Lane - Heat #4Lane - Heat #3

1. Abraham, Dennis
Dearborn Edsel Ford 23,0

Garth, Bob

Det. Kettering
Britton, Peter
Det. Mackenzie

Rollins, Mike
Oak Park

Ross, Ricky
Det. Southeastern

Griffin, Mike
Lansing Everett

Cassleman, Bob
G.R. Cath. Central

23.2

24.3

23.3

22.85

22.5

22.4

Polk, Ron
Flint Northern

Mars, James
Hazel Park

Dillm Marshall
Det. Northern

Sniith, Leonard
Pontiac Central

Smith, Ralph
Flint Southwestern

Anderson, Ray
Muskegon

1.
22.9

2. 2.
22.5

3. 3.
23.2

4. 4.
23.0

5. 5.
22.4

6. 6.
23.3

7.

11:20 A.M. - 120 Yard High Hurdle Semi - Finals
finalsQualify 4 to

Lane - Heat #1 Lane - Heat #2

1.

2. 2.

3. 3.

4. 4.

5. 5.

6. 6.

7. 7.

8. 8.

11:30 A.M. 100 Yard Dash Semi

Qualify 4 to

Finals
finals

Lane - Heat #2Lane - Heat #1

1. 1.

2. 2.

3.3.

4.4.

5.5.

6.6.

7.7.

8.8.
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11:40 A.M, - 180 yd. Lov/ Hurdle Semi - finals
Qualify 4 to finals

Lane - Heat #1 Lane - Heat #2

1. 1.

2. 2.

3. 3.

4. ..4.-

5. 5.

6. 6.

7. 7.

8. 8.

11:50 A.M. 220 Yard Dash Semi
Qualify 4 to

finals
finals

Lane - Heat #1 Lane - Heat #2

1. 1.

2. 2.

3. 3.

4. 4.

5. 5.

6. 6.

7. 7.

3. 8.



Hich. otate High Scliool

Class A Track C'ships
Sat. r-Iay 23, 1970
of Mich. - Ann Arbo

Univ.
r

Final Events

^:30 p.M.
- 880 Yard Relay Final

- Heat #1 ,Lane
- Heat #2

G.R.. Ottawa
Fort Huron

0©t. Catholic Central
o. Kentwood
o. Southgate
7. Pazrmington

^ -Hills

’

__ 2. Det, Mackenzie
3. Defl Re'dford
4. Det. Northern

li35.9

1:36.0 3.
1:34.1 4.

2.
1:33.9
1:33.4
1:33.8
1:33.2
1:33.7
1:33.1

3

~ Heat #3
Lane - Heat #4.

2. Lansing Sexton
3. Lansing Everett
4. Pontiac Central
5, A.A. Huron

Pte, North6. Gr.

7

2. Hazel Park

Gr. Pte. South
R. Oak Kimball

5- Dearborn

6. Warren Lincoln

7. Pontiac Northern

3.
4.

1:32.9
1:32.5
1:33.0
1:33.1
1:32,5
1:32.8

1:32.0
1:31.3
1:31.5
1:32.32
1:31.85
1:32.0

. Ypsilanti

l»ane - Heat #5

2. Flint Northwester
3. Wayne

4. Flint Northern
5. Det. EdsellFfird

6. Flint Kearsley
7. Benton Harbor

1:31.2
1:30.4
1:29.4
1:31.3
1:30.0
1:29.2

n

11S55 P.M.
- 830 Yard Run Pinal

Heat #1
Heat #2

Alley #1
Alley #1

1- Kurtz, Scott
Alpena

2. Nitz, Kirk

Portage Northern
Beslack, Jack

Dearborn

4. HuLkeboer, ffgrn'
Kentwood

5. Meredith, Russell

Thurgton ')

3.

1. Reabe, Kevin

Drayton Plains Ketteringl:51.7
2. Alger, Wayne

Flint Beecher
3. Korden, Chris

Liv. Bentley
4. Whitney, Dave

E. Lansing

1:56.7

1:57.26

1:58.0

1:58.6

2:00.0

2:00.6

2:01.1

2:06.1

Alley ff2
Alley #2

1. Knapp, Phil

Lansing Eastern
2. Smyka, Joe

1. FaNt, Mike
Belleville

Reske, Dan
Roseville Srablec

3. Hahn, Richard
Grand Blanc

4. Johnson, Ray
Flint No'western

2.

1:59.3
1:55.35

Notre \
3, Williams, Dave ^

Muskegon
4. Ray, John

Monroe

5, Keeney, Dennis
Redford Union

2:00.5
1:57.1

2:00.6
1:57.40

2:01.3
1:58.2

2:06.2
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1;55 P.M. cont.

Alley #3Alley #3

1. Schrewe, John
St. Clair Shores
So. Lake

2. Orlando/ Sam
Sir. Brtp, Rice

3. Wanner, Tim
Liv. Stevenson

4. Champine, Ron
Harperwoods
Notre Dame

1. Jonsson, Tom

Royal Oak
Dondero

2, Ballard, Bill
SoJeastsrn (oe-t

3. Tomaszewski, Donn
Allen Park

4. Kbepnick, Kurt
G.R. Union

5. Hockenberger, Mark
Det. Cooley

1:56.61:59.8

1:57.22:00.6

1:57.912:01.0

2:01.5
1:58.5

2:07.8

i2^:10 P.M. - 120 Yard High Hurdle Final

LaneLane

5.1.

6.2.

7.3.

8.4.

2:20 P.M. One Mile Run Final

Heat #2

Alley #1Alley #1

1. Brown, Doug
Harperwoods Notre Dame 4:13.75

2. Van Alsburg, Scott
Creston(^X-

3. Goodwin, Mike
Jackson Parkside

4, Danski, Jon
Warren Lincoln

4:23.6

4:24.8

4:26.25

1. McGlothin, Mike
Farmingt6n

2. 3rov/n, Mike
G.R. Ottawa

3. Bone, Phil
Lincoln Park

4. Jenkins, Eric
Monroe

5. Smith, Allen
Det. Cass

4:26.7

4:28.3

4:29.1

4:29.6

4:38.7

Alley #2Alley #2

1. Pierce, Michael
Grand Blanc

2». Dixon, Jeff
E. G. Rapids

3. Yuille, Ron
Flint Kearsley

4. Hammer, Bill
Gr. Pte. North

1. Cliffon, Bruce
Waterford Mott

2, Kosteva, Jim
Liv. Franklin

3. Hildeldrandt, Kim
Farmington

4. Beuckelaire, Phil
Dfborn Edsel Ford

5. Kuhn, William
Redford Union

4:17.74:27.2

4:23.84:28.33

4:26.14:29.2

4:26.34:29.9

4:38.9

Alley #3 Alley #3

1, Eddy, Dave
Adrian

2. Cline, Keith
Flint Central

3. Lopez, Ron
Bay City Handy

4:29.29 4. Seyler, Fred
Clarkston

4:27.5

4:28.7

1. Ward, Larry
Lansing Eastern

2. Lelger, Jim
Kalamazoo

Loy Norrix
3. Schoch, Palmer

A.A. Pioneer

4:23.27

4:24.5

4:26.2

4:26.5

'^A^.e --A
A 0 '■ 5 A L

Ki P K YO Ki
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2:20 P.M. cont.

Alley #3 -- Cont,

4. Reason, Bob
Bir. Seaholm

5. Klotcho, Pat
Det. Redford

4:30.0

4:47.5

2:35 P.H. 100 Yard Dash Final

Lane Lane

11. 5.

2. 6.

3. 7.

4, 8.

2:45 P.M. 440 Yd. Dash Final

Lane - Heat #1 Lane - Heat #2

2. Kesfehll, Keith
Highland Park

Myles, Tom
Det. King

Johnson, Darryl
B'ham Bro, Rice

Mizinski, Ed
Roseville

1. Mdal, Ricky
A.A. Pioneer

2. Kaip, A1
Annapolis

3. Kruchen, Mark
Dearborn

4. Stafford, Dave
R.O. Dandew

5. Merkey, Gary
Musk, liona. Shores

6. Nanee, Bill
Det. No.

7. McLain, Jim
Mt. Pleas,

3. Lillie, Jim
G.R. Creston

51.5253.4
3.

52.7 51.7
4.

51.652.7
5.

52.352.4

51.2

51.4

51.6

51.8

Lane - Heat #3 Lane - Heat #4

1. Vandernaald, Phil
K'zoo Central

Ril§y, Ron
East Det.

Vinson, Stan

Det. Chadsey
Riley, Dan
East Lansing

Forte, Don
Flint Northern

Reese, Mike
Grosse Pte. Northerfil.O

Jimmette, Mike
Liv. Franklin

McDonald, Jim
Sag. Arthur

51.0

51.1

50.8

50.9

51.1

50.8

51.1

1. Webb, Howell
Det. Kett.

2. Burton, Adolph
Lansing Sexton

3. Pinnix, Tim
pt. Huron

4. Jankowiak, Rick
Bay City Central

5. Solomon, Mike
St. Clair. Lakeview

6. Williams, Gerald
Pontiac Central

7. Clerkley, Les
Flint N.W.

8. Fortney, Dave
Ypsilanti

50.2
2.

50.2
3.

48.6
4.

50.6
5.

50.0
6.

50.1
7.

6 50.5
8.

50.7

3:05 P.xM. 180 Yd. Low Hurdle Pinal

Lane Lane
1. 5.
2. 6.
2.
4. 8.
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3sl5 P.M. 2 Mile Run Final

Alley #1

1. Flint Southwestern

Southgate
Grosse Pte. North

Garden City West
Jackson

Bay City Central
Grosse Pte. North

Pontiac Northern

Bedford Union

Bishop Borgess

9s31.2

9s36.4

9:39.5

9:41.07

9:43.5

9:44.8

9:46.0

9:51,8

10:17.2

10:21.0

Torres, Sam

Burkhart, David

Schott, Rick

Anderson, Don

Robinson, Paul

Johnson, Bruce

Montauk, Rick

Barnes, John

Hatton, Steve

Quayn, Mark

2.

3.

4.

5,

6.

7.

8,

9.

10.

Alley #2

1. Pontiac Waterford Twp.
Bir. Seaholm

St. Joseph

Southfield Lathrup
Detroit Edsel Ford

Harper Woods Notre Dame 9:45.8
Clarkston

Musk. M. Shores
Detroit Bedford

9:33.6

9:36.5

9:39.6

9:41.1

9:44.3

9:49.3

9:53.1

10:18.5

Moffat, Steve

Gillerna, Mike

Parrett, Mike

Wilmoth, Steve

Murtaugh, Pete

Coppeus, George

Dankert, Dan

Paulson, Dave

Wertman, David

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

Alley #3

L, Kurtis, Doug

2. Burke, Richard

3. Minahan, Brian

4. Sullivan, John

5. Greenhalgh, Eric

6. Floto, Steve

7. Dawson, Paul

8. Long, Nathan

9. Williams, Darryl Detroit Bedford

Liv. Stevenson

A.A. Pioneer

Trenton

St. Joseph
Midland

Walled Lake West

G.R. Union

Creston

9:35.9

9:37.74

9:40.5

9:41.5

9:44.6

9:46.0

9:50.0

9:56.1

10:21.0

3:30 P.M.

Lane

220 Yard Dash Final

Lane

1. 5.

2. 6.

3. 7.
4. 8.

One Mile Relay Final3:35 P.M.

Lane - Heat # 1 Lane - Heat #2
Roseville Brablec

Southgate
G.R. Union

Det. Mackenzie

Highland Park
B'ham Bro. Rice

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

3:33.5

3:31.9

3:34.5

3:33.4

3:33.2

3:33.6

2. Mt. Pleasant

Detroit Cooley
G.R. Catholic Cen.

3:34.8

3:35.4

3:34.9

3.

4.

Lane - Heat #3

3:31.2

3:29.2

3:28.7

3:29.25

3:30.7

3:31.0

2. D'born Fordson

3. Fitzgerald
4. Grand Blanc

5. Grosse Pte South

6. Farmington

7. Portage Northern

Lane - Heat #4

2. Detroit Denby
3, Flint Central

4. East Lansing
5. Dearborn

6. Davison

7. Lansing Easternc

3:26.35

3:26.35

3:28.4

3:28.5

3:26.2

3:28.3
Lane - Heat #5

2. Waterford Mott

(Pontiac)

3:26.0

Tf. /
) yK<A_ A

3:25.2

3:24.0

3:24.11

3:24.57

3:24.43

3. Port Huron

4. Flint Northern

5. Adrian

6. Wayne
7. A.A. Eioneer Ap' .


